v.ecourtsındia.com

CORRECTED*

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.5 SECTION IV-A (HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7811/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-04-2020 in WP No.19126/2019 passed by the High Court Of M.P. Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

SADHANA SINGH DANGI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PINKI ASATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

No.54266/2020 -F0R FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT; IA No.67664/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No.54181/2020 -FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.65454/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; No.67662/2020 **FOR EXEMPTION FROM** FILING No.52254/2020 -FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.65122/2020 -FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.58581/2020 -FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.65452/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; IΑ No.58580/2020 **FOR PERMISSION** T0 **FILE ADDITIONAL** DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; and, IA No.67663/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No.8243/2020 (IV-A)

(IA No.61251/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.61252/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.61253/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE; and, IA No.62879/2020 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 28-07-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR Mr. Senu Nizar, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR Rati Tandon, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Rungta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sumit Pragal, Adv.

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

Mr. Suyash Guru, Adv.

Mr. Vardhman Kaushik , AOR

Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Anish Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Kandpal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav, AOR

Mr. L.C. Patne, Adv.*

Mr. Raghav Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anju Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP (C) No.7811/2020

Pursuant to the Notice issued on 15.06.2020, affidavit in response has been filed by some of the respondents.

The petitioners are at liberty to file the rejoinder, if any, within a week's time.

SLP(C) No.8243/2020

Issue notice, returnable on 11.08.2020.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

All impleadment/intervention applications shall be listed along with the matters.

The matters shall be disposed of finally on the next date. List the matters on 11.08.2020.

(MUKESH NASA) **COURT MASTER**

(PRADEEP KUMAR) **BRANCH OFFICER**